4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 06, 2018-08-09
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
PTFA080551E/F
Data Sheet 1 of 11 Rev. 05, 2018-02-22
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
PTFA080551E

2PTFA080551E/F
Rev. 05, 2018-02-22
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code Package Description  Shipping
PTFA080551E V4 R0  PTFA080551E-V4-R0 H-36265-2, bolt-down Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
PTFA080551E V4 R250 PTFA080551E-V4-R250 H-36265-2, bolt-down Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
PTFA080551F V4 R0 PTFA080551F-V4-R0 H-37265-2, earless flange Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
PTFA080551F V4 R250 PTFA080551F-V4-R250 H-37265-2, earless flange Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
Wolfspeed
not re
commended fo
r n